

TABULATION

	EST. QTY	Engineer's Estimate		CL Trucking		Pung Excavating		Youngstrom Contracting		Cook Brothers Excavating		C & D Hughes Inc.		Davis Construction	
				Bid	Total	Bid	Total	Bid	Total	Bid	Total	Bid	Total	Bid	Total
Earth excavation	1,609	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,676.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,135.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,308.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,481.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 16,894.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,180.00	\$ 11.06	\$ 17,795.54
Embankment CIP	957	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,306.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,220.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,484.00
Culv, Rem < 60"	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 2,490.00
Culv, 12" dia	560	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 13,832.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,080.00
Culv, 18" dia	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
Underdrain 4" dia	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
Underdrain trap	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,299.00	\$ 2,598.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
Mulch blanket	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 425.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 700.00
Slope Restoration	6,042	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,105.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,105.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 10,875.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,147.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 21,751.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,168.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 28,880.76
Subgrade undercutting	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
Subbase, CIP	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 6,400.00
Aggregate Base, 10"	5,658	\$ 9.50	\$ 53,751.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 45,264.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 48,375.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,606.00	\$ 13.05	\$ 73,836.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 67,896.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 61,672.20
Paving coordination	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
Dust Control	1,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 700.00
Pavt, Rem	169	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,718.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 954.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 507.00
Aggregate Base	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
Approach, Cl II	170	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 2,482.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,590.00
Tree, Rem, 6-18" dia	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
Tree, Rem, 19-36" dia	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Tree, Rem, 37" dia or larger	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
Stump, Rem, 6-18" dia	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
Stump, Rem, 19-36" dia	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
Stump, Rem, 37" dia or larger	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Maintain mailboxes	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
Barricade, Type III, double-sided	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00
Sign, Type II, Temp	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 234.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00
Sign, Type II, Rem & replace	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
TOTALS			\$ 160,149.00		\$ 141,578.00		\$ 145,150.50		\$ 143,000.00		\$ 177,802.95		\$ 217,459.00		\$ 181,484.50

item total as-bid \$2600 was incorrectly multiplied.
 Unit price is used instead.

Board Action 3/20/19: The Board reviewed and discussed the bid tabulation and recommendation for Contract #19-35 Cutler Road. Motion by Ken Gasper and seconded by Karen Bota to approve the award to CL Trucking, being low bidder. Motion carried.